-	FO	RM PTO-1595 1-31-92 4	-25-6	RECORD	ATION PATE	05	-02-	2003		and Trader	of Commerce nark Office lo. 8888.0559-00 er Number: 22,852	
		onorable Comm	ssioner of	Patents and 1		10	2437:			SIGNMENTS		
	Please record the attached original documents or copy  1. Name of conveying party(ies): 1) Jean-Marie LEHN; 2) Pierre LEHN; and 3) Jean-Pierre VIGNERON  APR 2 5 2003							Name 1) A Re Na	cherche S tionale de	of receiving party(ies):  Pharma S.A.; 2) Centre National de la Scientifique (CNRS); and 3) Institut le la Sante et de la Recherche NSERM)		
	Additiona	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?						Addres		[Text]		
	3.	Nature of conveys	ance:				Street A	Address	ave Ce F-7 de	dex, France; 2) '5016, Paris, Fra	s - K2/144,20, Aron, 92165 Antony 3 rue Michel Ange, ance; and 3) 101 rue Paris, Cedex 13,	
Ī	$\boxtimes$	Assignment		Merger			City:	[Text]				
Ì		Security Agreement		Change of Na	me		State:	[Te	ext]	Zip Code:	[Text]	
								Additional name(s) & Address(es) attached?				
	Executio	n Date: 1) Sep 3) Sep	ember 20,	2002; and		☐ Ye	S	⊠ No	⊠ No			
	4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application:											
	A.	. Patent Application Number(s):					B. Patent Number(s):					
		10/228,959					[Text]					
	•			Additional nui	mbers atta	ached?	☐ Yes		⊠ No			
	5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:					6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:					
	Name:	Name: Steven J. Scott						7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40				
647	  28/2003 GWDR <b>JO</b> F1 00000002 102289 <b>5</b> 9						Enclosed (Please charge deficiency to deposit account)					
62	FC:8021		40\0					A	Authorized	d to be charged	to deposit account	
		& DU	NNER, L/L		RABOW, (	GARRETT	! 					
	Street A	ddress: 1300 Washing	I Street, N.	vv. 								
	City: State:		Zip:	200	005-3315		8.	Depos	sit Accour	nt No.: <u>06-0916</u>		
	9.	Statement and si					<u> </u>					
	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.											
			H Tidwell		<u></u>	) (fly ) Signa	heller Aure			4/8	/03	
,		Registratio		95 ber of pages in	cluding co			its and o	locument	s: 3	uio	

PATENT

REEL: 014008 FRAME: 0861

Attorney Scket No.: 03806.0559

JOINT INVENTION (U.S. Rights Only)

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, We, the below named inventors, (hereinafter referred to as assignors, have made an invention entitled:

## LIPID DERIVATIVES OF AMINOGLYCOSIDES

for which we executed an application for United States Letters Patent concurrently herewith or on or filed an application for United States Letters Patent on (Application No. ); and

WHEREAS, 1)Aventis Pharma S.A. 2) Centre National de la Recherche Scientifique (CNRS) 3) Institut Nationale de la Sante et de la Recherche Medicale (INSERM), all corporations of France whose post office addresses are 1) Direction Brevets - K2/144, 20, avenue Raymond Aron, 92165 Antony Cedex, France; 2) 3, rue Michel Ange F-75016, Paris, France; 3) 101 rue de Tolbiac, 75654 Paris, Cedex 13, France (hereinafter referred to as assigneess), are desirous of securing the entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention, the application for United States Letters Patent on this invention and the Letters Patent to be issued upon this application;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that, for good and valuable consideration the receipt of which from the assigneess is hereby acknowledged, we, as assignors, have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the assigneess, its lawful successors and assigns, our entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention and this application, and all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue all Letters Patent for this invention to assignees, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND, WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that we will, without further consideration, communicate with the assigneess, its successors and assigns, any facts known to us respecting this invention and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said assignees, its successors and assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the assigneess, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in the United States, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the assignees, its successors and assigns.

AND, WE HEREBY authorize and request the attorneys we have empowered in the Declaration and Power of Attorney in this application, to insert here in parentheses (Application No. 10/228,959 , filed August 28, 2002) the filing date and application number of said application when known.

PATENT REEL: 014008 FRAME: 0862

## IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands.

## First Assignor

Jean-Marie Lehn

6 rue des Pontonniers, 67000

Strasbourg, France

Citizenship: France

Signature:

Date:

Second Assignor

Pierre Lehn

80 rue Petit, 75019

Paris, France

Citizenship:

France

Signature:

Date:

**Third Assignor** 

Jean-Pierre Vigneron

9 rue des Closeaux, 91790 Boissy-Sur-Saint-Yon, France

Citizenship:

France

**RECORDED: 04/25/2003** 

Signature:

Date:

**PATENT** REEL: 014008 FRAME: 0863